

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact

Name and address of the manufacturer

NAME: PPS Manufacturing JSC

ADDRESS: 8 Tsar Kaloyan str, 1 000 Sofia, Bulgaria

Declares that Diamond Textured Nitrile Gloves, made of NBR latex as main material, that meet relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006;

The Nitrile gloves may be used safely for the preparation and handling of foodstuff.

Types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact have Food simulant A, B, D2.

Simulants Test condition Results

Food simulant A(10% Ethanol) 40°C 2h <10mg/dm²

Food simulant B (3% Acetic acid) 40°C 30min <10mg/dm²

Food simulant D2 (Olive oil) 40°C 2h <10mg/dm²

The above mentioned declaration of conformity is exclusively under the responsibility of PPS

Manufacturing JSC

8 Tsar Kaloyan str, 1 000 Sofia, Bulgaria

Stamp:

Place Sofia-Bulgaria

Date of issue:15/04/2024

Georgi Petkov

General manager

